2019/20 FRA Fees and Charges Summary (Levels 2 —4) July 2019

Fees are current as at the date published, are subject to change, and effective from August 2019 to July 2020. Fees for Higher Education courses
are treated separately. Concessions are subject to eligibility and availability. An administration fee of £50 pounds applies to applicants opting for
an Advanced Learner Loan or who wish to change their application to an alternative course of study.

Deposit — for all fee paying students, including those funding their studies through an Advanced Learner Loan, deposits are set at £350 pounds.
Confirmation of a place on the course is conditional on payment and deposits are non-refundable.

Concession type —

_ UK/ subiject to _ Advanced | International
Courses \ crTmi Delivery Home availability and Materials “Leermer Eee
(awarding m}} model Fee eligibility contribution “Loan
body) _— offered er (per annum) (Maximum)
annum 16-18 19+ (per annum)

Level 2 Fashion "
Retail (UAL) 60164827 Traditional £4,220 Free N/A N/A N/A N/A
Level 3 Fashion
Design (UAL)
Extended 60028269 Traditional £4,220 Free ALL £99 £8,583 N/A
Diploma -2
years
Level 3 Fashion
Design (UAL) 60028270 | Traditional | £4,220 Free ALL £99 £5,421 N/A
Diploma — 1 year
*%
Level 3 Fashion
Retail (UAL) 60164840 | Traditional | £4,220 Free ALL N/A £6,602 N/A
Extended
Diploma- 2 years
Level 3 Fashion
Retail (UAL) 60164839 | Traditional £4,220 Free ALL N/A £4,170 N/A

Diploma- 1 year
*%

Level 4 Garment
Technology for 60332712 Traditional £4,220 Free ALL £99 £4,170 £7,000
Fashion (UAL)

Level 4 Visual Traditional £4,220 Free ALL £99 £4,170 £7,000
Merchandising 60332736
(UAL) Fast Track £4,220 N/A ALL £99 £4,170 £7,000
. Traditional £4,220 Free ALL N/A £4,170 £7,000
Level 4 Buying 60332748
(VAL FastTrack | £4,220 N/A ALL N/A £4,170 £7,000
. Traditional £4,220 Free ALL N/A £4,170 £7,000
Level 4 Fashion 60332700
Retail (UAL) Fast Track | £4,220 N/A ALL N/A £4,170 £7,000
Level 4
Merchandising 60332724 Traditional £4,220 Free ALL N/A £4,170 £7,000
(UAL)
Level 4 Digital Traditional | £4,220 Free ALL N/A £4,170 £7,000
Marketing for 60183354
Fashion Fast Track | £4,220 N/A ALL N/A £4,170 £7,000
(Gateway)
** Enrolment by arrangement
Concession type
Concession Description Source Details
code
Free Full fee remittance Education and Skills For courses designated as funded by the ESFA, full fee remittance is
Funding Agency available where the student is aged 16, 17 or 18 on 31 August 2019 and
ordinarily resident in the UK or EEA. Students who have received full fee
remittance of this type at the start of their programme will continue to
receive it if they turn 19 on the second year of a two year course.
ALL Advanced Learner Student Finance Advanced Learner Loans are available, where student is eligible. These
Loan England are applied for via the Student Loans Company, who can confirm
eligibility. Subject to availability.
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